GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk PanjTirthi Jammu/ZamZam Building Ram Bagh, Srinagar. (www.jkssb.nic.in).

NOTICE

Sub: Supplementary Document Verification for Matric Level Posts.

The Supplementary Document Verification Notice for Matric Level Posts issued No: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/88/2023-03(7314392) Dated: Notification Vide 16.01.2024 is hereby withdrawn ab-initio.

The new dates shall be notified separately.

Reyaz Ahmed Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations

Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board

Dated: 16.01.2024 No: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/88/Misc./2023-03

Copy to;

- 1. Director Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Concerned D.V Committee(s) for information.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman J&K SSB, for information of Chairman.
- 6. I.C website, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 7. Office file.